Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY

and return to Conservation Division at
the address below within

60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivisioN

KOLAR Document ID: 1584544

Form CP-4

March 2009

Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

KAR. 82-3-117 All blanks must be Filled

15-015-19675-00-00

Spot Description:

API No. 15 -

OPERATOR: License # 5030

Name: ___ Vess Oil Corporation

Address 1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 500 NE.SENWSW secl  7wp26 s r 4 [Oeast| |west
Address 2: 1770 Feet from D North / @ South Line of Section
city: WICHITA state: KS _ zip: 67206 + 6619 1120 Feetfrom [ |East / []] West Line of Section

Contact Person: __Coleman Townes

Phone: (316 ) 682-1537

Type of Well: (Check one) | ] il well | |Gaswell | JoG | |pea [ ]cathodic
DWater Supply Well DOther: D SWD Permit #:

D ENHR Permit #: D Gas Storage Permit #:

Is ACO-1filed? [O] Yes [ | No If not, is well log attached? | |Yes | |No

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

CINe [ Inw [ s [O]sw
County: Butler
Lease Name; ABRAHAM RALSTON A gy 4 R 18

Date Well Completed:
The plugging proposal was approved on:

(Date)

Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet) by: (KCC District Agent's Name)
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.
P P Plugging Commenced: 07/21/2021
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.
P P Plugging Completed: 07/28/2021
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

Qil, Gas or Water Records Casing Record (Surface, Conductor & Production)

Formation Content Casing Size Setting Depth Pulled Out

Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If
cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.

MIRU Simmons Well Service. KCC Neal Rupp on location. TIH w/ thg and tagged @ 1830'. Rigged up to circulate. Circulated down 2.5’ and on something very
solid. TOOH w/ thg. Discussed options with KCC Neal Rupp. Sopke w/ KCC office in Wichita. We will run a 4-1/2" tapered milss down and see if it is a tight spot
in the casing and try to mill down to end of csg @ 2379’. TIH w/ tapered mill, 4 drill collars, and tbg and tag @ 1833'. Start milling, milled down 4’ to 1837 and not
making any progress. Acts like we are outside of csg. KCC Neal Rupp spoke with District office and we will P&A here. TOOH w/ thg, drill collars and tapered mill.

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES ON PLUGGING DETAILS

32991 Simmons Well Service, Inc.

Plugging Contractor License #: Name:
Address 1: 6730 SE SATCHELL CRK RD Address 2:

city:  LEON state:_KS zip: 67074 + 7918
Phone: (316 ) 745-8772

Name of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: _ VESS OIL CORPORATION

State of County, ,sS.

D Employee of Operator or D Operator on above-described well,

(Print Name)
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That | have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-described well is as filed, and
the same are true and correct, so help me God.

Submitted Electronically



Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water St., Suite #200
Wichita, KS 67202

Customer Vass Qil Corp IRZELY UL Abraham Ralston #18 Date 712742021
GBS M BARTLESVILLE OK County & State Legals SITIR 1268 4E Joh #
Job Type  [gHilg PROD New Well? (@R No Ticket # EP2348
Equipment # Driver Job Safety Analysis - A Discusslen of Hazards & Safety Procedures
93 DONNIE Hard hat Glaves O Lockout/Tagout [ warning Signs & Flagging
231 KEVIN F O H2s Monitor a Eye Protection [ Required Permits [ all Protection
218 CASEY [J Safety Footwear [ Respiratory Protection Slip/Trip/Fall Hazards Specific Job $equence/Expectations
294 KEVIN N [] FRC/Protective Clothing [ Additional Chemical/Acid PPE ] Overhead Hazards [ Muster Point/Medical Lacations
[ Hearing Protection O Fire Extinguisher [J Additional concerns or issues noted below
Comments
Producti Service
Code Description Unit of Measure  Quantity Net Amount
M010 Heavy Equipment Mileage mi 5,00 $18.00
M025 Ton Mileage - Minimum each 2.00 $540.00
019 Cement Pump Service ea 1.00 $675.00
C030 Cement Service - After 4 Hrs on Location hr 4,00 $1,080.00
CPO10 Class A Cement sack 245.00 $3,748.50
CP100 Calcium Chlorida ] 500,00 $337.50
CP165 Cottenseed Hulls [ 70.0¢ £63.00
ome on: On the following scale haw would you rate e e Net; $6,462,00
Total Taxable | § - Tax Rate:
Based on this job, how likely |5 it you would recornmend HS! to a colleague? State fax laws deem certain products and services  |Sale Tax: | § -
used on new wells 10 be sales lax exempt. Hurricang
O O O 0O o o ogogogo o Services relies on the cuslomer provided well
infonmalion abeve lo make a detarmination if
Wm@ﬂ# 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 H{»\tpl’dmd services andfor products are lax exempt, Total: $ 6,462.00
HSI Representative:

'I?BME Cash in advance wnlass Hurricane Sepvices inc, (HSI) has appreved credit prior to sale. Credit terms. of sale for approved accounts are tolal inveice due on or before the 30th day from the dale of inveice, Pasi due
accounts shall pay interesi on the balance past due at the rate of 1 %% per monih or the llowable by applicable state or lederal laws. In the event it Is necessary to employ an agency andfor allomey to affect the
colleciion, Customer hereby agrees to pay all fees directly or indireclly incurred for such colleclion. In the event thal Gustomer's account with HSI becomes dalinquent, HSI has the right L revake any discounts previously
applied In aniving at nel invoice price. Upon revocation, the full involce price withoul discount is immediately due and subject to collection, Prices quoted are estimales only and are good for 3¢ days from the cate of issue.
Pricing does not include federal, slate, or local taxes, or royalties and stated prize adjustments. Aclual charges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and materiaf uliimately required 1o perform these services. Any
discount is based on 30 days net payment lerms or cash. QISCLAIMER NOTICE: Technical dala Is presented In good faith, but no wasranty is staled or implied. HSI assumes no fiability for advice ar recommendations
made concarning the rasults fom the use of any product or service, The Infermatian prasented is a best estimale of the aclual results that may ba achieved and should be used fer comparisen purposes and HSI makes no
guaraniee of future production performance, Customer represents and warranis that well and all iated squl) tin pable conditlon to receive services by HSI. Likewlse, the cuslemer guarantees propar
oparalionat care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI s an lacation performing services. The aulhurizaﬂun befow acknowledgss the recalpl and acceptance of all iermsicondilions stated above, and
Hurricana has been provided accurate welt Informaiton in determining taxable services.

X CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

ftv: 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 193-2021/07/23




GCEMENT TREATMENT REPORT
(LTS Vess Oil Corp Well: Abraham Ralston #18 Ticket; EP2348

IR IEIEEL DORADD, KS County: BUTLER K§ Date: 712712021

FEERITH SHANE S.T-R: 1288 4E Service; PLUG

Downhole Information Calculated Slurry - Lead Calculated Slurry - Tail

Hole Size: In HIEYTR A, 3%CAL, C-HULLS Blend:
Hole Depth: ft Weight: 15.6 ppg Weight: PPy
Casing Size: 85/8 In Water / Sx: 5.2 gal / sx Water ! Sx: gal/sx
Casing Depth: it Yield: 1.18 1% I sx Yield: ft? / sx
MULINE-FASOTTH 2,375 & 1In Annular Bbls / Ft.: bhhs | ft. Annular Bbls { Ft.: bhs | ft.
LHAUH VARIES Depth: ft Depth: ft
Tool/ Packen: Annular Volume: 0.0 hbls Annular Volume: 0 bbls
Tool Depth: ft Excess: Excess;
Displacement: Total Slurry: 51.5 bbls Total Slurry: 0.0 hbls
Total Sacks: 245 sx TOTAL Total Sacks: 0 sx
TIME RATE REMARKS
S30AM - - LEAVE BARTLESVILLE, STOP BY ELDORADO SHOP GET WIRELINE AND HULLS
900AM - ARRIVE ON LOCATION
- JSA AND RIG UP
4.0 200.0 10.0 10.0 EST CIRCULATION WITH H20
3.0 200.0 11.0 21.0 PUMP 50 SACKS CLASS A WITH 3% CAL AND BAG HULLS
3.0 200.0 6.0 27.0 | DISPL & BBLS, RIG TRIP QUT AND WE WAIT 1HR. GO IN TAG CEMNT AT 1716
27.0] WIRELINE GO IN AND SHOOT AT 1000' AND RIG RUN IN
3.0 200.0 7.0 34.0 EST CIRCULATION WITH H20
3,0 200.0 10.5 44.5 PUMP 50 SACKS CLASS A WITH 3% CAL
3.0 200.0 3.0 47,5 ] DISPL 3 BBLS
RIG TRIP OUT AND RUN 1" IN BACKSIDE TO 185
1.0 200,0 1.0 WE PUMP 1 AHEAD AND GO TO CEMENT
1.0 400.0 15.8 PUMPING APPROX 755ACKS CLASS A BRINGING CEMENT TO SURF ON BACKSIDE
RIG TRIP QUT , WE GO BACK IN TO TAG 2ND PLUG SUFOSE TAG APPROX 700"....TAGGED AT 1245
RIG RUN BACK IN TO 1000' AND WE REDO PLUG WITH 35SACKS HEAVY HULLS AND 3%CAL
2.0 150.0 1,0 EST CIRCULATION WITH H20
3.0 200.0 7.3 RUN 35 SACKS CLASS A WITH 3% CAL AND HEAVY HULLS
3.0 200.0 3.0 PISPL, LET SIT AND HR, RIG TRIP QUT
TOC SUPOSE TO PE APPROX 850 ...... TAGGED AY $88'
RUN BACK IN TO 563
2.0 150.0 1.0 EST CIRCULATION WITH H20
2.0 200,0 7.3 RUN 35SACKS GLASS A WITH 3% CAL
2.0 200,0 10 DISPL 1 BEL AND RIG TRIP QUT
1730PM WASH UP AND RACK UP RETURN TO BARTLESVILLE, FINISH WELL AT LATER DATE
SUMMARY
Cementer: DONNIE 93 Average Rate Averagae Prossure Total Fluid
Pump Operator: KEVIN F 231 2.5 bpm 207 psi 35 bbls
Bulk #1: CASEY 219
Bulk #2: KEVIN N 294

ftv: 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 193-2021/07/23




Hurricane Services, inc.
250 N. Water S1., Suite #200

Wichita, KS 67202
a Vass Oli [ETTLE Y E B Abraham - Ralston 18 Date 7i28/2021
0 El Dorado Counly & State [SIHETA ¢ Legals SITIR Job # EP2358
0 0 Plug PROD 0N 0O swD NewWell?  ER{H No Ticket# EP2356
5 Job Safety Analysls - A Discusslon of Hazards & Safety Procedures
265 Kavin Hard hat 2 Gloves O Lockout/Tagout O Warnlng Signs & Flagging
294 Alan k5 H2s Monitor B Fye Protection O Required Permils O Fall Protection
a1 Dovin Salety Footwear O Respiratory Protection Stip/Trip/Fall Hazards @ Specific Job Sequence/Expectalions
@ FRC/Pratective Clothing O Additional Chemical/Acid PPE Overhead Hazards & Muster Point/Medical Locations
A Hearing Protection ® Fire Extinguisher 0 Additional concerns or Issues nated below
Comments
Product! Service .
Descriplion Unitof Measura  Quanlity Net Amount
MO10 Heavy Equipmeant Mileage ml 5.00 $17.00
020 Ten Miteage Im 2162 $21.67
Co10 Cement Pump Service [:X:] 1.00 $637.50
CPO10 Ciass A Cement sack 92,00 $1,329.40
@ ¢ = g D Qulid yo Not: §2,011.47
Tolal Taxable | § - Taxk Rate;
Based on this job, how likely Is It you would recommend HSI ta a colleague? Stale tax laws deem certain producls and services |Sale Tax: | § .
used on naw wellk 1 by yales lax exempl.
0D o gooaooo o 0 Rurricane Bervices reties on th customer provided
well infcrenation above Lo make a determinalion i
voray 1 2 3 4 5 B 7 8 9 10 Bavomely Loy servicas and/of producls are lax axempl. Total: | % 2,011.47
HSI Representative:  Rews Hocllen
TERMS: Cash In advance unlgss Hurricane Safvices 1as. (1~I'3”T:|L RS BPproves credil pror 10 sala. Credit larms of a31e for approved sccounts ase lalal nvolce due on or befors Lhe 30th day from the dale of invoice, Past

dus zcccunts shell pry interes) on (he balance pust dus al tha rada of 1 ¥5% per month or the maximum alkiwabie by applicable stale or fedaral lws. In the eveal if Is nacessary (o employ an agency and/or allomey 1o
afect Ihe coiection, Cuslomar heraby agress fo pay afl fass divectly of Indiractly incurrad for such collection. In the avanl that Cuslomer's account with HS| becomes definquant, HS! has the right 1o revoke any discounls
previsusly oppiied In ariving Bl nel inveize prics. Upon rsvocation, the ull invsizs grice without discount s Immedistuly dus and subjaci 1o qollaclion. Pricas qualed are eslimates only and are good for 30 days frem the
dale of issus, Pricing does nol include federal, slata, or local Laxas, or royalies and s1aled price ad]usiments. Actual charges may vary depending upon ima, equipmant, and materied ultimalaly required 1o perform these
sarvicht. Any discount Is bassd on 30 days Aet payment terms or cash, QISCLAIMER NOTIGE: Technical daia is prassnted In good faith, but no wartanly Is siated or impbed. HS1 a3sumes oo liability for advics or

wationa mads ing tha rasuits fom the use of any produel or service. The information prasenled 15 a best asfimale of tha aclval resulls that may be achleved and should be used for comparison
purpotes and HE! mekas #o guaranlee of fulure production performancs. Customer rapresents and wamranls Ut well and sll assscizlod squipment In scceplabls condition lo racaive sarvices by HSI. Likewlse, tha
st leas prapar operational care of all owned equipment and property whils HS1 is on locstion parfoning services, The autherizalion below acknowledges the recsipl and sccaptance of all

termsicondilions slkted sbova, and Huricans has been provided sccurale wall informaiton In determining laxabla services.

X CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

fty: 6-2020/08/28
mply: 193-2021/07/23




CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT
Customer; f-EEE e Wolk;

Abraham - Ralston 18

Ticket:

EP2356

(HUTRS R Wichita, KS County: Butler, KS Date:

712812021

QLG Shane Summers S-T-Ri Service: Plug
Rownhele Information Calculated Slurry - Lead Calculated Slurry - Tail
Hole Size: Blend: Class A Blend:
Hote Depth: Welght: 15.6 ppg Weight: [:h 1]
Casing Size: Water / 5x: 5.2 gal/sx Wator { Sx: gal{ sx
Casing Depth: Yield: 1.18 #°/ sx Yield: 7/ sx
Tubing / Liner: Annular Bbls ! Ft.: bbs | . Annular Bbis / Ft.: hhs /it
Depth Depth: 1t Depth: ft
Tool/ Packer: Annular Volume: 0.0 bbis Annular Velume: 0 bhbis
Tool Depth: # Excess: Excess:
Bisplacement: bhis Total Slurry: 0.0 bbis Total Slurry: 0.0 bbis
STAGE Total Sacks: 92 sx Total Sacks: HDIVIOl sx

TIME RATE P51 3118 REMARKS

9:16 AM - - On locatlon salety meeling

9:20 AM - Hook up pumg and hoses to tublng

4.0 60.0 3.0 3.0 Chrculated water

3.0 £0.0 15.2 18.2 Mixed and pumped 72 sk ¢lass A coment

18.2 T O H tubing

18.2 Run In 1" tubing on backside

1.3 300,0 4,2 224 Mix and pump 20 sks of class A cament

224 TO R 1" tubing

10:25 AM 224 RIg down ant wash up pump and hoses

22.4

224

224

224

224

22.4

22.4

224

22,4

224

22,4

224

22.4

224

22.4

22.4

224

22.4

SUMMARY

Cementer: Kevin 285 Average Rate Avarage Pressure

Tetal Fluld

Pump Operator: Alen 284 2.8 bpm 138 psi

22 bbls

Bulk #1: Devin 91
Bulk #2:

ftv: 6-2020/08/28
mplv: 183-2021/07/23




Michelle Henning

From: Shane Summers

Sent: Thursday, July 29, 2021 10:47 PM

To: Michelle Henning

Cc: Coleman Townes

Subject: Abraham Ralston A 18 P&A

Attachments: Abraham Ralston 18- Cement ticket for 7-27-2021.pdf; Abraham Ralston 18- Cement

ticket for 7-28-2021.pdf

07/21/2021

MIRU Simmons Well Service. KCC Neal Rupp on location. TTH w/ tbg and tagged @ 1830°. Rigged up to circulate. Circulated down
2.5" and on something very solid. TOOTH w/ tbg. Discussed options with KCC Neal Rupp. Sopke w/ KCC office in Wichita. We will
run a 4-1/2” tapered milss down and see if it is a tight spot in the casing and try to mill down to end of csg @ 2379". TIH w/ tapered
mill, 4 drill collars, and tbg and tag @ 1833°. Start milling, milled down 4’ to 1837 and not making any progress. Acts like we are
outside of csg. KCC Neal Rupp spoke with District office and we will P&A here. TOOH w/ tbg, drill collars and tapered mill. SDON

07/23/2021

Simmons Well Service on [ocation. KCC Neal Rupp on location, TIH w/ open ended tbg to 1837 and attempted to circulate down
with no success. Pulled back to 1822and landed tbg. Spoke with KCC and we will set a secondary cement plug at 1000°, through
perforations. Unable to get cement until July 27" RDMO Simmons Well Service.

07/27/2021

MIRU Simmons Well Service, KCC Neal Rupp on location and okay with tbg depth. Mix and pump 50 sxs Class A cement 3% CC
with hulls. TOOH w/ tbg and wait I hr, S/L tag @ 1716". Dyna-log perforate @ 1000°, TIH w/ tbg to 1000" and spot 50 sxs Class A
cement 3% CC. TOOH w/ tbg, TIH w/ 1" tbg on outside of 12-1/2 surface to 80°, start circulating and worked down to 1857, unable to
get any deeper, KCC said okay to cement from this depth. Mix and pump 75 sxs Class A cement to surface on outside of 12-1/2
surface pipe. TOOH w/ 1. S/L tag cement plug inside 6-5/8 csg @ 1245°, we will set another plug @ 1000°. TIH w/ tbg to 1000°,
mix and pump 35 sxs class A 3% CC cement w/ hulls. TOOH w/ tbg. TIH w/ 1” tbg between 12-1/2 surface and 6-5/8 csg. Unable to
get lower than 45°, may be old 8-5/8 csg?. TOOH w/ 1. S/L tag plug inside 6-5/8” csg @ 988’. TIH w/ tbg to 563’and mix & pump
35 sxs Class A 3% CC cement . TOOH w/ tbg and let sit overnite. SDON

Huwrricane Ticket # EP2348

07/28/2021

Simmons Well Service on location, KCC Neal Rupp on location, S/L tag @ 336°, per KCC RIH w/ Dyna-log and perf @ 250, TIH w/
tbg to 272’ and mix and pumped 72 sxs Class A cement, seen circulation of fluid up between 12-1/2 surface csg and 6-5/8 csg.
Circulated cement to surface of 6-5/8 and show of cement between 12-1/2 surface csg and 6-3/8 csg. TOOH w/ tbg. TIH w/ 17 tbg
between 12-1/2 csg and 6-5/8 csg. Went down to 45’ and mix and pump 20 sxs Class A cement, TOOH w/ 1” and checked 1” down
backside of 12-1/2” ¢sg and tagged all around at surface (good cement on backside of surface pipe), KCC good with P&A.

Hurricane Services Tickett # EP2356




	olicense: 5030
	oname: Vess Oil Corporation
	oaddr1: 1700 N WATERFRONT PKWY BLDG 500
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67206
	ozip4: 6619
	ocontact: Coleman Townes
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 682-1537
	welltype: OIL
	othertype: 
	swdpermit: 
	enhrpermit: 
	gswpermitnumber: 
	aco1filed: Yes
	wllogattached: Off
	prodformation1: 
	Top1: 
	Bottom1: 
	TDepth1: 
	prodformation2: 
	Top2: 
	Bottom2: 
	TDepth2: 
	prodformation3: 
	Top3: 
	Bottom3: 
	TDepth3: 
	API: 15-015-19675-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SW
	Section: 1
	Township: 26
	Range: 4
	RangeDirection: East
	CP4FeetNSFromReference: 1770
	CP4NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CP4FeetEWFromReference: 1120
	CP4EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: SW
	County: Butler
	lname: ABRAHAM RALSTON A
	wellnumber: R 18
	origcompdt: 
	plugappdt: 
	dagent: 
	plugcmncddt: 07/21/2021
	plugcmpldt: 07/28/2021
	Formation1: 
	FormationContent1: 
	CasingType1: 
	CasingSize1: 
	CsngSettingDepth1: 
	CasingPulledOut1: 
	Formation2: 
	FormationContent2: 
	CasingType2: 
	CasingSize2: 
	CsngSettingDepth2: 
	CasingPulledOut2: 
	Formation3: 
	FormationContent3: 
	CasingType3: 
	CasingSize3: 
	CsngSettingDepth3: 
	CasingPulledOut3: 
	Formation4: 
	FormationContent4: 
	CasingType4: 
	CasingSize4: 
	CsngSettingDepth4: 
	CasingPulledOut4: 
	OpPlugMethod: MIRU Simmons Well Service. KCC Neal Rupp on location. TIH w/ tbg and tagged @ 1830’. Rigged up to circulate. Circulated down 2.5’ and on something very solid. TOOH w/ tbg. Discussed options with KCC Neal Rupp. Sopke w/ KCC office in Wichita. We will run a 4-1/2” tapered milss down and see if it is a tight spot in the casing and try to mill down to end of csg @ 2379’. TIH w/ tapered mill, 4 drill collars, and tbg and tag @ 1833’. Start milling, milled down 4’ to 1837 and not making any progress. Acts like we are outside of csg. KCC Neal Rupp spoke with District office and we will P&A here. TOOH w/ tbg, drill collars and tapered mill.

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES ON PLUGGING DETAILS 


	pluggerlicense: 32991
	pluggername: Simmons Well Service, Inc.
	pluggeraddress1: 6730 SE SATCHELL CRK RD
	pluggeraddress2: 
	pluggercity: LEON
	pluggerstate: KS
	pluggerzip: 67074
	pluggerzip4: 7918
	pluggerarea: 316
	pluggerphone: 745-8772
	RespForPlugFees: VESS OIL CORPORATION
	RespPlugFeesState: 
	RespPlugFeesCounty: 
	Certifier: 
	EmployeeOperator: Off


